SUNPOWER TECHNOLOGY CORP.
16F.-1, No.150, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.).
TEL: 886-2-8226-3100     FAX: 886-2-8226-3111
E-mail: sunpower@sunpower.com.tw
SDX-6200-G24/SDX-6250-G24
Copy Right Sunpower Technology Corp. 2009, All Rights Reserved.                                                         SDX-6200/6250-G24 Rev 1.8
Specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                           RS-100074  JUL.24.2023

 Over voltage, over load & short circuit, over temperature protection
 3.3V & 5V VRM design
 With power good signal & PS-ON signal output
 Meet Intel ATX 2.01 / ATX2.31 / ATX 12V / EPS
 UL, cUL, CB, CE approved
 2 years warranty
Specification:
INPUT
Model No. SDX-6200-G24 SDX-6250-G24
Voltage 19V~32V (Typical 24V)
Current <15A@19VDC <18.5A@19VDC
Protection Ceramic Fuse, 20A/250V Ceramic Fuse, 25A / 250V
OUTPUT
Voltage 5V 3.3V 12V -12V -5V 5Vsb
Min Load 0.3A 0A 0.2A 0A 0A 0A
Max Load SDX-6200 20A 20A 12A 1A 0.5A 19V~23V: 1.3A
SDX-6250 16A 23V~32V: 1.5A
Output Tolerance  ±3% ±5% ±3% ±10% ±5% ±5%
Ripple Noise MAX.  70mV 70mV 120mV 120mV 100 mV 70 mV
Efficiency (TYP.) 75%
Output MAX. SDX-6200-G24 3.3V & 5V max 110W, -5V & -12V max 12W, total output max 200W
SDX-6250-G24 3.3V & 5V max 110W, -5V & -12V max 12W, total output max 250W
PROTECTION
Over Voltage  5.7V~6.5V 3.7V~4.1V 13.1V~14.5V ---- ---- ----
Shutdown and latch off, recover after re-start up.
Over current (MAX)  30A 30A 20A ---- ---- ----

Model No. SDX-6200-G48 SDX-6250-G48 SDX-6300-G48
Voltage 36V~72V (Typical 48V)
Current <7.5A@36VDC <9.6A@36VDC <11.5A@36VDC
Protection Ceramic Fuse, 10A/250V Ceramic Fuse, 12A / 250V Ceramic Fuse, 15A/250V
OUTPUT
Voltage 5V 3.3V 12V1 12V2 -12V -5V 5Vsb
Min Load 0.3A 0A 0.2A 0A 0A 0A 0A
 SDX-6200 20A
20A
12A ----
1A 0.5A 2A Max Load SDX-6250 20A 16A ----
SDX-6300 25A 16A 16A
Output Tolerance  ±3% ±5% ±3% ±3% ±10% ±5% ±5%
Ripple Noise MAX.  70mV 70mV 120mV 120mV 120mV 100 mV 70 mV
Efficiency (TYP.) 80%
SDX-6200-G48 3.3V & 5V max 110W, -5V & -12V max 12W, total output max 200W
Output MAX. SDX-6250-G48 3.3V & 5V max 110W, -5V & -12V max 12W, total output max 250W
SDX-6300-G48 3.3V & 5V max 125W, -5V & -12V max 12W, total output max 300W
PROTECTION
Over Voltage  5.7V~6.5V 3.7V~4.1V 13.1V~14.5V ---- ---- ----
Shutdown and latch off, recover after re-start up.
Over current (MAX) 30A 30A 20A 20A ---- ---- ----